
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 56028

1/16 SCALE R/C TANK
Parts code Parts code

0809  ©2009 TAMIYA

19335548  Upper Hull

14005129  Lower Hull

13450179  Gun Barrel

14305578  Mechanism Deck

14305608  Upper Hull Mount

19401416  Torsion Bar Stay L & R

10004942 *2 A Parts (A1-A14, 1 pc.)

10004943 *1 B Parts (B1-B11, 1 pc.)

10004944  C Parts (C1-C25)

19005937  D Parts (D1-D8)

10004946 *1 E Parts (E1-E15, 1 pc.)

19005939  F Parts (F1-F15)

19005940  G Parts (G1 & G2)

19115260  K Parts Bag

 K Parts (K1) x1 Turret Ring (MW1) x1

19115251  S Parts (S1 & S2)

14705001  Photo-Etched Grille (2 pcs.)

14205037  Gearbox Unit A

14205036  Gearbox Unit B

19808247  Track (Left & Right)

17305095  DMD Control Unit T-08

17305094  DMD Multi Function Unit MF-06

19725972  Speaker Unit

17255033  Flash Unit

14205020  Turret Rotation Unit

14205021  Gun Elevation Unit

14205024  Recoil Unit

17255020  Communication Cable

17305093  Light Unit

17255019  LED

17255010  Optical Fiber

17255032  2-Way Connector

15365007  Antenna

19440889  2mm String

19465780  Screw Bag A (MA1-MA7)

19805898  3x12mm Screw (MA2 x10)

19805853  3x8mm Screw (MA3 x5)

19804158  2x4mm Screw (MA4 x10)

19485077  3x4mm Grub Screw (MA6 x6)

50594  2x10mm Shaft (MA7 x10)

19465781  Screw Bag B (MB1-MB7)

19805636  3x6mm Screw (MB1 x2)

19443023  2x6mm Screw (MB2 x2)

19805754  3x8mm Tapping Screw (MB3 x10)

50573  2x8mm Tapping Screw (MB4 x10)

50586  3mm Washer (MB6 x15)

19805758  2mm Washer (MB7 x5)

19465782  Screw Bag C (MC1-MC7)

19805887  3x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MC1 x10)

19483006  2x6mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MC2 x2)

19805663  2.6x6mm Cap Screw (MC3 x4)

19808003  2.6mm Washer (MC4 x4)

50590  4mm Ball Connector (MC5 x5)

19804230  2mm Nut (MC6 x10)

50588  2mm E-ring (MC7 x15)

19465783  Screw Bag D (MD1-MD7)

19804364  3mm Lock Nut (MD3 x10)

19805612  3x10mm Cap Screw (MD4 x5)

19805779  2x5mm Cap Screw (MD5 x2)

19805651  Aluminum Spacer (MD6 x10)

19401394  Metal Bearing Bag (ME1 x40)

19401395  Arm Support Bag (MF1 x12)

19440888  Machine Gun Bag

 Machin Gun Barrel (MG1) x1 Turret Roller (MG2) x4

 Magnet (MG3) x2 LED Housing (MG4) x1

 3mm Terminal (MG5) x1

19401391  Suspension Arm Bag R

 Idler Arm R (MH1) x1 Sus. Arm R (MH2) x6

19401390  Suspension Arm Bag L

 Idler Arm L (MJ1) x1 Sus. Arm L (MJ2) x6

19401392  Torsion Bar Bag (MK1 x12)

19808251  Drive Sprocket A (ML1 x2)

19808250  Drive Sprocket B (ML2 x2)

19808253  Idler Wheel A (ML3 x2)

19808252  Idler Wheel B (ML4 x2)

14305611  Recoil Gear Bracket (MR1)

19401393  Shaft Bag

 Return Roller Shaft (MS1) x6 Wheel Shaft (MS2) x12

 4x7mm Spacer (MS3) x2 Idler Arm (MS4) x2

 3x14mm Shaft (MS5) x2

19401398  Tool Bag (MT1-MT3, Grease...etc.)

50633  4mm Adjuster (MT3 x6)

10443027  Poly Cap (4 pcs.)

50038  Tool Set

  (Box Wrench, 1.5mm & 2.5mm Hex Wrench...etc.)

50171  Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595  Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

54032  Anaerobic Gel Thread Lock

87099  Cera-Grease HG

12990027  2mm Hex Wrench

14305026  Wrench

19495597  Decal Bag

19808248  Instructions

11050877  Operation Manual

11255084  Finishing Guide

*1  Requires 2 sets for one tank.

*2  Requires 6 sets for one tank.


